
PENN NATIONAL - July 9, 2009 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $12,500 - $10,500
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)
Purse: $24,000
Available Money: $24,000
Value of Race: $24,000 1st $14,400, 2nd $4,800, 3rd $2,640, 4th $1,440, 5th $720
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:12 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
23Jun09 6PHA4

13May09 7CT6

22May09 7PEN5

12Jun09 5PEN5

5Jun09 4PEN1

14Jun09 1CD4

6
5
1
3
2
4

Taurus (Castillo, Oliver)
Classic Francesco (Belmonte, Luis)
Matter of Record (Carmouche, III, Sylvester)
Islandprospectrbob (Flores, Jose)
Indy O. (Cora, David)
Premier Dance (Cohen, David)

116
116
117
116
116
118

L b
L
L b
L f
L b
L

6
5
2
3
1
4

4
1
6
3
2
5

21/2

11/2

6
41/2

3Head

53

1Head

21 1/2

6
3Head

51 1/2

4Head

12 1/2

21

32

41/2

51 1/2

6

15 1/4

22

31 3/4

41 3/4

59 1/2

6

6.50
7.50
6.10
3.50

1.70*
3.20

driving
gave way stretch
mild rally
lacked late response
through after half
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.09 45.57 58.17 Final Time: 1:05.00
Split Times: (23:48) (12:60) (6:83)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Taurus, Bay Gelding, by Hesabull out of Banana Dance, by West by West. Foaled Apr 05, 2003 in Florida.
Breeder: Tony Bowling & Bobby Dodd. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Premier Dance New Trainer: Darrel Delahoussaye New Owner: Michael J. Gill

Claiming Prices: 6 - Taurus: $12,500; 5 - Classic Francesco: $12,500; 1 - Matter of Record: $12,500; 3 - Islandprospectrbob: $12,500; 2 -
Indy O.: $12,500; 4 - Premier Dance: $12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Penitent Man (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $32,652
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Taurus 15.00 7.00 4.20
5 Classic Francesco 7.20 3.80
1 Matter of Record 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-5 99.20 29,634
$2.00 Trifecta 6-5-1 361.00 22,751
$2.00 Daily Double 6-6 153.00 8,217

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

6 Taurus 4 21/2 1Head 12 1/2 15 1/4

5 Classic Francesco 1 11/2 2Head 22 1/2 25 1/4

1 Matter of Record 6 64 1/2 63 1/4 33 1/2 37 1/4

3 Islandprospectrbob 3 41 31 1/2 45 1/2 49

2 Indy O. 2 31 51 3/4 56 510 3/4

4 Premier Dance 5 51 1/2 41 3/4 67 1/2 620 1/4

Trainers: 6 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Webb, Samuel; 1 - Delahoussaye, Darrel; 3 - Lake, Scott; 2 - Beattie, Todd; 4 - Autrey, Cody

Owners: 6 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Webb Stable; 1 -Michael J. Gill; 3 - Acclaimed Racing Stable; 2 - Green Ridge Racing; 4 -Cody Autrey;

Footnotes
TAURUS vied for the lead from the two path, then drew off in the stretch and finished under urging. CLASSIC FRANCESCO vied for the lead from the start,
raced along the inside throughout, then gave way in the stretch. MATTER OF RECORD was void of early speed, raced four wide at the 1/4 pole, then rallied
mildly in the stretch. ISLANDPROSPECTRBOB was close up early, raced two wide on the turn, then lacked a late response. INDY O. was through after a
half. PREMIER DANCE lacked speed and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=07/09/2009&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=07/09/2009&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

