PENN NATIONAL - July 9, 2009 - Race 2

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$12,500 - \$10,500

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)

Purse: \$24,000

Available Money: \$24,000

Value of Race: \$24,000 1st \$14,400, 2nd \$4,800, 3rd \$2,640, 4th \$1,440, 5th \$720

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 7:12 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	: M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
23Jun09 ⁶ PHA ⁴	6	Taurus (Castillo, Oliver)	116	Lb	6	4	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	12 1/2	1 ⁵ 1/4	6.50	driving
13May09 ⁷ CT ⁶	5	Classic Francesco (Belmonte, Luis)	116	L	5	1	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	2 ²	7.50	gave way stretch
22May09 ⁷ PEN ⁵	1	Matter of Record (Carmouche, III, Sylvester)	117	Lb	2	6	6	6	3 ²	3 ^{1 3/4}	6.10	mild rally
12Jun09 ⁵ PEN ⁵	3	Islandprospectrbob (Flores, Jose)	116	Lf	3	3	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 3/4}	3.50	lacked late response
5Jun09 ⁴ PEN ¹	2	Indy O. (Cora, David)	116	Lb	1	2	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{9 1/2}	1.70*	through after half
14Jun09 ¹ CD ⁴	4	Premier Dance (Cohen, David)	118	L	4	5	5 ³	4 ^{Head}	6	6	3.20	outrun

Fractional Times: 22.09 45.57 58.17 Final Time: 1:05.00

Split Times: (23:48) (12:60) (6:83)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Taurus, Bay Gelding, by Hesabull out of Banana Dance, by West by West. Foaled Apr 05, 2003 in Florida.

Breeder: Tony Bowling & Bobby Dodd. **Winning Owner:** Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Premier Dance New Trainer: Darrel Delahoussaye New Owner: Michael J. Gill

Claiming Prices: 6 - Taurus: \$12,500; 5 - Classic Francesco: \$12,500; 1 - Matter of Record: \$12,500; 3 - Islandprospectrbob: \$12,500; 2 -

Indy O.: \$12,500; 4 - Premier Dance: \$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Penitent Man (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$32,652

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Taurus	15.00	7.00	4.20	\$2.00 Exacta	6-5	99.20	29,634
5	Classic Francesco		7.20	3.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-5-1	361.00	22,751
1	Matter of Record			3.60	\$2.00 Daily Double	6-6	153.00	8.217

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
6	Taurus	4	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	12 1/2	1 ^{5 1/4}
5	Classic Francesco	1	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{5 1/4}
1	Matter of Record	6	6 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{3 1/4}	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁷ 1/4
3	Islandprospectrbob	3	4 ¹	3 ¹ 1/2	4 ^{5 1/2}	4 ⁹
2	Indy O.	2	3 ¹	51 3/4	5 ⁶	5 ^{10 3/4}
4	Premier Dance	5	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 3/4}	6 ^{7 1/2}	6 ^{20 1/4}

Trainers: 6 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Webb, Samuel; 1 - Delahoussaye, Darrel; 3 - Lake, Scott; 2 - Beattie, Todd; 4 - Autrey, Cody

Owners: 6 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Webb Stable; 1 - Michael J. Gill; 3 - Acclaimed Racing Stable; 2 - Green Ridge Racing; 4 - Cody Autrey;

Footnotes

TAURUS vied for the lead from the two path, then drew off in the stretch and finished under urging. CLASSIC FRANCESCO vied for the lead from the start, raced along the inside throughout, then gave way in the stretch. MATTER OF RECORD was void of early speed, raced four wide at the 1/4 pole, then rallied mildly in the stretch. ISLANDPROSPECTRBOB was close up early, raced two wide on the turn, then lacked a late response. INDY O. was through after a half. PREMIER DANCE lacked speed and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.